Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 8 -2019

IMO

7516773
9226695
8502145
8972259
9163609
8416798
8211174
9061265
9467873
8982084
9263306
8302301
9197088
9194036
8500953
9079121
7359149
9109653
8821577
9202651
9286865
9599781
8223074
9576662
8977340
7432733
9460605
9456434
9185853
8915184
9732955
8624280

Name*

GALAXY

SEMELA
CHRISTINE
LEONID ZAYAKIN
MARIA DISCOVERY
PEAK OSLO
AKADEMIK NIKOLAY STRAKHOV
ARCHER

BLUE CAT

BLUE MAGIC
BLUEBILL
CHODZIEZ
ERMOUPOLIS
ESENIYA

FFS ATLAS
HERANGER
JOUD S

LUTUF

MF BREEZE

MSC REGINA
NAVIOS ORBITER
NEW ASPIRATION
NS NEVELA
OCEAN VIKING
OCEANA
OLYMPUS

PENTA

PORT CANTON
RAINBOW ISLAND 66
SEA BREEZE
SUNRISE JADE

UST-ILIMSK

Flag

cy
KM
LR
PA
PA
CK
RU
VU
LR
PT
cy
MT
MH
RU
VC
SG
TG
cMm
TG
PA
PA
PA
PA
UK
KY
cY
PA
HK
HK
TG
SG

PA

Inspection
Date

7-8-2019
17-7-2019
14-8-2019

2-8-2019

1-8-2019
12-8-2019
20-8-2019

7-8-2019
18-2-2019
24-7-2019

8-8-2019

3-8-2019
30-7-2019
31-7-2019
23-8-2019

2-8-2019
31-7-2019

8-7-2019

5-8-2019
19-6-2019
21-8-2019
26-8-2019
10-8-2019
14-8-2019
10-8-2019

2-8-2019

6-8-2019

9-8-2019

8-8-2019

6-8-2019
19-8-2019

9-8-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
6 12-8-2019
35 20-8-2019
8 21-8-2019
6 7-8-2019
7 7-8-2019
4 15-8-2019
4 23-8-2019
6 12-8-2019
177 13-8-2019
14 6-8-2019
3 10-8-2019
4 6-8-2019
9 7-8-2019
9 8-8-2019
5 27-8-2019
4 5-8-2019
4 3-8-2019
26 2-8-2019
11 15-8-2019
62 19-8-2019
3 23-8-2019
1 26-8-2019
7 16-8-2019
1 14-8-2019
2 11-8-2019
12 13-8-2019
2 7-8-2019
2 10-8-2019
7 14-8-2019
9 14-8-2019
3 21-8-2019
1 9-8-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3
3



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36
9497438 VEGA MARS LR 4-8-2019 7 10-8-2019 1
9163491 WAIED SL 16-8-2019 7 22-8-2019 1

34

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 8-2019

IMO*

7516773
9226695
8416798
8502145
8972259
9163609
7359149
7432733
8211174
8223074
8302301
8500953
8624280
8821577
8915184
8977340
8982084
9061265
9079121
9109653
9163491
9185853
9194036
9197088
9202651
9263306
9286865
9456434
9460605
9467873
9497438
9576662

Name

GALAXY

SEMELA

PEAK OSLO
CHRISTINE

LEONID ZAYAKIN
MARIA DISCOVERY
JOUDS

OLYMPUS

AKADEMIK NIKOLAY STRAKHOV

NS NEVELA
CHODZIEZ

FFS ATLAS
UST-ILIMSK
MF BREEZE
SEA BREEZE
OCEANA

BLUE MAGIC
ARCHER
HERANGER
LUTUF

WAIJED
RAINBOW ISLAND 66
ESENIYA
ERMOUPOLIS
MSC REGINA
BLUEBILL
NAVIOS ORBITER
PORT CANTON
PENTA

BLUE CAT
VEGA MARS
OCEAN VIKING

Flag

cy
KM
K
LR
PA
PA
TG
cy
RU
PA
MT
VC
PA
TG
TG
KY
PT
VU
SG
cMm
SL
HK
RU
MH
PA
cY
PA
HK
PA
LR
LR
UK

Inspection
Date

7-8-2019
17-7-2019
12-8-2019
14-8-2019

2-8-2019

1-8-2019
31-7-2019

2-8-2019
20-8-2019
10-8-2019

3-8-2019
23-8-2019

9-8-2019

5-8-2019

6-8-2019
10-8-2019
24-7-2019

7-8-2019

2-8-2019

8-7-2019
16-8-2019

8-8-2019
31-7-2019
30-7-2019
19-6-2019

8-8-2019
21-8-2019

9-8-2019

6-8-2019
18-2-2019

4-8-2019

14-8-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6
35

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

12-8-2019
20-8-2019
15-8-2019
21-8-2019
7-8-2019
7-8-2019
3-8-2019
13-8-2019
23-8-2019
16-8-2019
6-8-2019
27-8-2019
9-8-2019
15-8-2019
14-8-2019
11-8-2019
6-8-2019
12-8-2019
5-8-2019
2-8-2019
22-8-2019
14-8-2019
8-8-2019
7-8-2019
19-8-2019
10-8-2019
23-8-2019
10-8-2019
7-8-2019
13-8-2019
10-8-2019

14-8-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9599781 NEW ASPIRATION PA 26-8-2019 1 26-8-2019 1
9732955 SUNRISE JADE SG 19-8-2019 3 21-8-2019 1

34

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019

IMO : 9226695 Company BuLcom Ltd, South Industrial Zone-Bulyard building-9000 Varna-Bulgaria, Limassol , Comoros
Name: SEMELA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 6272 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2019-8-20 35 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2019 11-1-2020
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-2-2018 3-9-2019  Spain 19-8-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 2-2-2018 3-9-2019  Spain 19-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no
Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no
Rigid liferafts Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no
International ship security certificate Rectified no
International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 37 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8
ISM

Hull - corrosion
Decks - corrosion

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Machinery controls alarm

- 2019

Corrective action taken

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 7516773 Company
Name: GALAXY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

- 2019

A-Ships Management SA, , , Cyprus

7 7

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Flag
Cyprus

Port of detention

Algeciras

Date of release
2019-8-12

Gross tonnage
10553

Keeldate
1977

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 4-10-2017 30-3-2022  Greece 11-4-2019
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Passenger Ship Safety 11-4-2019  13-11-2019
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 11-4-2019 10-9-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
Operation of machinery Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

- 2019

IMO : 9163609 Company Hanm Ship Management Ltd , , , Panama
Name: MARIA DISCOVERY Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2599 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Agios Nikolaos (Kolpos A 2019-8-7

Recognised Organisation

Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping

Macosnar Corporation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

7  day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
27-12-2018  27-6-2023  Egypt 23-7-2019
27-12-2018  27-6-2023  Egypt 23-7-2019

16-5-2019 4-12-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019

IMO : 8972259 Company Medi Denizcilik ve Tic Ltd Sti, , , Panama
Name: LEONID ZAYAKIN Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5216

Port of detention Date of release

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2019-8-7 6 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-1-2017 14-8-2021  Turkey 11-11-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 5-1-2017 14-8-2021  Turkey 11-11-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 7-4-2017 14-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Decks - corrosion Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Doors Rectified yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 37 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8502145
Name: CHRISTINE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Charterer

- 2019

Company

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Sky Mare Navigation Co, , , Liberia

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Liberia

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
851

RIVER TRADER GROUP, LTD., POBOX 3321, ROAD TOWN , TORTOLA, LR

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Vigo 2019-8-21 8  day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-5-2019 1-4-2024
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 14-5-2019 1-4-2024
Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-3-2016 17-3-2021  Bulgaria 3-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Navigation bridge visibility Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no
UMS - Ship Rectified no
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements Rectified no
Standard disch. conn. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

General alarm

- 2019

Rectified

no

IMO : 8416798
Name: PEAK OSLO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

Pontos Marine AS, , , Cook Islands

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer .
Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
1543

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1984

Total of deficiencies

Norrkoping 2019-8-15 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-5-2019  10-10-2019
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2015 28-6-2020  Poland 12-7-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 8-7-2015 28-6-2020  Poland 12-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019

IMO : 9732955
Name: SUNRISE JADE

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society China Classification Society
Oldendorf, , , DE

Dasin Shipping Pte Ltd, , , Singapore

Flag

Singapore

Port of detention
Nowy Port/Gdansk

Date of release
2019-8-21

Gross tonnage
36333

Keeldate
2014

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-4-2017  25-1-2020  Turkey 12-1-2019
China Classification Society Load Line 20-9-2016  25-1-2020  Turkey 12-1-2019
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 10-6-2015 4-6-2020  Egypt 26-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9599781 Company
Name: NEW ASPIRATION

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Hsin Chien Marine Co Ltd-CHT, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

LA

Flag Gross tonnage

Panama 34795

Port of detention

Keeldate
2010

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Fraser-Surrey Docks 2019-8-26 1 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-11-2016  19-10-2021  Korea, Republic of 31-8-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-11-2016  19-10-2021  Korea, Republic of 31-8-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-4-2017 11-3-2022  Taiwan, China 5-6-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019

IMO : 9576662 Company , , , United Kingdom
Name: OCEAN VIKING Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply United Kingdom 148 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brest 2019-8-14 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Page 10 of 37

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019

IMO :9497438 Company Vega-Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Liberia
Name: VEGA MARS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Centurion Bulk Pte Ltd , 80 Robinson Road #14-02, 068898 , Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 19994 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Belfast 2019-8-10 7  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-7-2019 31-7-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 12-10-2016  15-5-2021  Spain 22-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 11 of 37

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9467873 Company
Name: BLUE CAT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Remi Maritime Corp, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

NORDIC BULKCARRIERS , Tuborg Havnevej 4-8 , Hellerup , DK

Flag Gross tonnage

Liberia 32957

Port of detention

Keeldate
2008

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Thessaloniki 2019-8-13 177 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2018  22-6-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-8-2017 22-6-2019  Venezuela 8-9-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-1-2015 3-1-2020 Indonesia 29-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9460605 Company
Name: PENTA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Langton Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

K-Line, , n/a, Kawasaki , JP

Flag

Panama

Port of detention

Robert's Bank

Date of release
2019-8-7

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
40043

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Date
12-12-2018
12-12-2018

26-2-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-2-2017 14-9-2021 China
27-10-2016 14-9-2021 China

4-6-2015 16-4-2020  Japan

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9456434
Name: PORT CANTON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

- 2019

Portline Bulk International SA, , , Hong Kong, China

Oldendorff Carriers GmbH & Co., , , DE

Flag
Hong Kong, China

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Date of release
2019-8-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
33036

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Action Taken

Rectified

Date

6-2-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-3-2019 18-3-2022
23-1-2017 18-3-2022 India
19-5-2017 30-7-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019

IMO : 9286865
Name: NAVIOS ORBITER

Company Navios Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer cargill, , Varna, BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 39727 2002

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Aughinish 2019-8-23 3 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-1-2018 15-4-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-5-2019 6-2-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 26-5-2019 6-2-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Operation of Fire protection systems Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9263306
Name: BLUEBILL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2019

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Navarone SA, , , Cyprus

Canfornav, n/a, Montreal , CA

Charterer
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Cyprus

Lifeboats
Rescue boats

Fire-dampers

Port of detention

Montreal

Date of release
2019-8-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
22655

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Malta

Date
9-6-2019

Issued Expiry

4-7-2014 30-6-2019

9-6-2019 30-9-2019

2-7-2017 2-7-2022
RO related

Class. (RO) related

yes DNV GL AS

no
yes DNV GL AS

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 16 of 37

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9202651
Name: MSC REGINA

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

- 2019

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Mediterranean Shipping Co Srl, , , Panama

Date of release
2019-8-19

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Container Panama 40631

Keeldate
1998

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
62 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
35

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Maintenance and inspections

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Access / structural features (ship)

Cargo & other hatchways

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Lashing material

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified within
14 days

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Belgium

Date

16-5-2019

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
12-4-2019 30-7-2019
12-4-2019 30-7-2019

5-7-2018 16-11-2021

RO related

yes DNV GL AS
no

no

no

no

no

yes DNV GL AS
yes DNV GL AS
no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019
Boiler alarm Rectified no
IMO : 9197088 Company Allseas Inc, , , Marshall Islands

Name: ERMOUPOLIS

Charterer

22

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Larymna

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
15609

Date of release
2019-8-7

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies
2

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-6-2018 19-6-2023
20-6-2018 19-6-2023
30-11-2016 30-9-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2019

IMO : 9194036 Company Transflot Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Name: ESENIYA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3170 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2019-8-8 9 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

15-10-2018 31-10-2019
6-1-2015 31-10-2019 Russian Federation 24-9-2018
1-3-2018 3-3-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Electronic charts (ECDIS)
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO :9185853
Name: RAINBOW ISLAND 66

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Charterer

- 2019

Company
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
ICOF Singapore, , , SG

Type Flag

Chemical tanker Hong Kong, China

Date of release
2019-8-14

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
11951

Shanghai Keen Ship Management, , , Hong Kong, China

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified

7  day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-5-2019 30-5-2024
9-5-2019 30-5-2024
9-5-2019 8-5-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019

IMO :9163491 Company Unimed Navigation SA, , , Sierra Leone
Name: WAJED Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Sierra Leone 26028 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2019-8-22 7  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2017 7-1-2022  Egypt 23-4-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-5-2018 31-1-2023  China 11-3-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-5-2018 31-1-2023  Bangladesh 29-12-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificate for rating able seafarer deck/engine and electro-technical Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 9109653 Company
Name: LUTUF

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2019

, , , Cameroon

7 7

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Other

Flag
Cameroon

Port of detention

Catania

Date of release
2019-8-2

Recognised Organisation
Other

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Record of drills and steering gear tests
Rescue boats
Inflatable liferafts

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Medical certificate

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Garbage record book

Garbage shipboard handling

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual

Minimum age

Action Taken
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Temporary substitution

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Flag State
Administration
consulted

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

Gross tonnage
398

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention
26 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
57

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

23-3-2019 22-8-2019

Turkey

Date
23-3-2019

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
no

no

no
no
no
no

no

yes Other

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Da Nngerous areas

Personal equipment

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion
Bulkhead -corrosion

Freeboard marks
Freeboard marks

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Reserve source of energy

Operation of GMDSS equipment

As in the agreed
rectification action plan

Master instructed to ...

As in the agreed
rectification action plan

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Temporary substitution
Temporary substitution

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Rectified

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Rectified

no

no

no

no

yes

no

no

no
yes

no

no

no

yes

no

Other

Other

Other
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019

IMO :9079121
Name: HERANGER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Westfal-Larsen Management AS, , , Singapore
Classification society DNV GL AS

SOPEP

Control of discharge
Other (MARPOL Annex |)
ISM

Charterer SAGA WELCO, , Bergen, NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Singapore 37150 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2019-8-5 4  day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-5-2018 3-4-2022 China 14-6-2019
Load Line 14-3-2018 3-4-2022 China 14-6-2019
Safety Management Certificate 18-10-2018 1-2-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019

IMO :9061265
Name: ARCHER

Company Gant Trading Shipping Corp, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer R
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 3992 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Pasaia 2019-8-12 6 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-7-219 30-11-2019
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-7-2019 30-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
ISM Corrective action taken yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Machinery spaces
General alarm Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Fire alarm Rectified yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2019

IMO : 8982084 Company , , , Portugal
Name: BLUE MAGIC Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Portugal 466

Port of detention

Gallipoli

Date of release
2019-8-6

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Load Line

Keeldate
1996

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
International Air Pollution Cert.

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate

International Energy Efficiency Certificate

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

14 day(s)

16

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

24-7-2018 20-9-2019

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8977340
Name: OCEANA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

DNV GL AS

Charterer ),

8 -2019

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Blue Water France, , , Cayman Islands (UK)

Type Flag

Commercial yacht

Cayman Islands (UK)

Port of detention

Genoa

Date of release
2019-8-11

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage
578

Keeldate
1988

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Endorsement by flagstate

Fire-dampers

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified

2 day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-3-2019 14-9-2019
4-5-2018 29-2-2020 Italy 22-5-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8915184 Company
Name: SEA BREEZE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Date of release

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan
ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Cleanliness of engine room

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
4405

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2019-8-14 9  day(s) 22
Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-12-2015 13-1-2020 Egypt
2-12-2015 13-1-2020 Egypt
6-10-2015 17-5-2020 Syrian Arab
Republic
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
4-4-2019
4-4-2019
5-3-2018
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2019

IMO : 8821577 Company SMOOTH WAVES SHIPPING LTD , 71 Akti Miaouli, Piraeus , Togo
Name: MF BREEZE Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer RWA RAIFFEISEN WARE, , VIENA , AT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4717 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2019-8-15 11 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2019  11-11-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-6-2019  11-11-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-6-2019  11-12-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Certificates for master and officers

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Sanitary Facilities

Winches & capstans

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Bulwarks and freeing ports

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire drills

Personal equipment for fire safety

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed
rectification action plan

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no
no

no

yes

yes

yes

yes

no
no

yes

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2019

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Machinery spaces
IMO : 8624280 Company Global Marine Consulting Ltd , , , Panama

Name: UST-ILIMSK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
ISM

Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Charterer ),
Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2019-8-9

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equi

Load Line

pment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
4911

Keeldate
1986

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectifie

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

d

the Company is
required within 3

months

1 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-6-2019 26-11-2019
26-6-2019 26-11-2019
26-6-2019 26-12-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019

IMO : 8500953 Company , » » Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: FFS ATLAS Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Saint Vincent and the 259 1985

Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Farsund 2019-8-27 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 20-7-2016 2-4-2021 Denmark 24-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electrical Rectified no
Dangerous areas Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8302301 Company
Name: CHODZIEZ

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

- 2019

Polish Ocean Lines, , , Malta

LA

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Genoa

Date of release
2019-8-6

Recognised Organisation

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
15666

Keeldate
1987

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Deficiencies reason for detention
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate

Fuel change-over procedure
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-2-2019 17-10-2023
5-2-2019 17-10-2023
15-6-2019 14-11-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 8

IMO : 8223074
Name: NS NEVELA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2019

Company

Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Charterer

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Nevela Shipholding Ltd, , , Panama

Eurotech Cement Sh.P.K, RR Unazes Shkozet , Durres , AL

Flag
Panama

Voyage or passage plan
Lifeboats
ISM

Port of detention

Aspropirgos

Date of release
2019-8-16

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1946

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-11-2017 11-7-2021 Greece 30-6-2019
20-7-2017 11-7-2021 Greece 30-6-2019
4-9-2017 26-7-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019

IMO : 8211174 Company Shirshov Institute, , , Russian Federation
Name: AKADEMIK NIKOLAY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
STRAKHOV
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Russian Federation 2318 1983

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2019-8-23 4 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-2-2017  29-11-2020  Russian Federation 27-12-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 29-11-2015  29-11-2020  Russian Federation 27-12-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-3-2017 25-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 8

- 2019

IMO : 7432733 Company Sea Speed Lines Shipping Co, , , Cyprus
Name: OLYMPUS Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 12338 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thira 2019-8-13 12 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 29-7-2019 29-7-2024
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Passenger Ship Safety 29-7-2019 10-8-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2019 29-1-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed flag

VDR)
Voyage or passage plan

Bilge pumping arrangements

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces
ISM

Anchoring devices

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

State condition
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7359149
Name: JOUD S

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Charterer ),

8 -2019

Company

Classification society Other

Sea Dream Shipping Ltd, , , Togo

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Date of release
2019-8-3

Port of detention

Trapani

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1920

Keeldate
1975

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

27-6-2019
27-6-2019
27-6-2019

25-9-2019
25-9-2019
26-12-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Cleanliness

Personal equipment

Other (Health protection, medical care)
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

To be rectified within
14 days

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 8 - 2019

Total number of detentions: 34
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